

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

Item No.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$200,000.00
312.1000	8-inch Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	725	SY	\$ <u>135.00</u>	\$ <u>97,875.00</u>
401.1000	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	957	SY	\$ <u>115.00</u>	\$ <u>110,055.00</u>
604.4570	Adjust Water Meter Frame and Cover	12	Each	\$ <u>145.00</u>	\$ <u>1,740.00</u>
604.4580	Adjust Water Valve Box	1	Each	\$ <u>125.00</u>	\$ <u>125.00</u>
604.4581	Adjust Water Manhole	1	Each	\$ <u>225.00</u>	\$ <u>225.00</u>
608.0100	4-inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	725	SY	\$ <u>178.00</u>	\$ <u>129,050.00</u>
609.1500	Concrete Thru Gutter	96	SY	\$ <u>380.00</u>	\$ <u>36,480.00</u>
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	2,356	LF	\$ <u>70.00</u>	\$ <u>164,920.00</u>
609.3060	Curb, Type 2D	887	LF	\$ <u>60.00</u>	\$ <u>53,220.00</u>
610.0100	Reinforced Concrete Driveway	33	SY	\$ <u>170.00</u>	\$ <u>5,610.00</u>
617.1000	Imported Planting Soil	1	CY	\$ <u>400.00</u>	\$ <u>400.00</u>

CMAQ-0300(99)

9/1/04

P-8

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

Item No.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.9050	Relocation of Existing Regulatory and Warning Sign	2	Each	\$ <u>445.00</u>	\$ <u>890.00</u>
622.0701	Type A Street Light Pullbox	7	Each	\$ <u>968.00</u>	\$ <u>6,776.00</u>
622.0800	Remove Street Light Pullbox	67	Each	\$ <u>110.00</u>	\$ <u>7,370.00</u>
622.1005	Restore Street Light Pole Base	5	Each	\$ <u>440.00</u>	\$ <u>2,200.00</u>
623.0103	Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	33	Each	\$ <u>550.00</u>	\$ <u>18,150.00</u>
623.0302	Foundation for Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	33	Each	\$ <u>402.00</u>	\$ <u>13,266.00</u>
623.0405	Pedestrian Pushbutton With Instruction Sign	123	Each	\$ <u>330.00</u>	\$ <u>40,590.00</u>
623.0502	Remove Pedestrian Pushbutton	107	Each	\$ <u>55.00</u>	\$ <u>5,885.00</u>
623.0503	Remove Pushbutton Pedestal	3	Each	\$ <u>110.00</u>	\$ <u>330.00</u>
623.0601	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-inch Conduit	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>19,580.00</u>
623.0702	Type B Traffic Signal Pullbox	60	Each	\$ <u>1,870.00</u>	\$ <u>112,200.00</u>
623.0900	Adjust Fire Alarm Box	1	Each	\$ <u>330.00</u>	\$ <u>330.00</u>

CMAQ-0300(99)

9/1/04

P-9

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

Item No.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.1002	No. 14, 4-Conductor Signal Head Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,700.00</u>
623.1003	No. 14, 2-Conductor Pedestrian Pushbutton Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,700.00</u>
623.1004	Restore Traffic Signal Pole Base	50	Each	\$ <u>165.00</u>	\$ <u>8,250.00</u>
623.1006	Relocate Traffic Signal Pole	2	Each	\$ <u>880.00</u>	\$ <u>1,760.00</u>
623.1007	Penetrate Existing Traffic Signal Pullbox	11	Each	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>550.00</u>
623.1101	Vehicle Detector Loop Conduit and Reconnection	6	Each	\$ <u>1,650.00</u>	\$ <u>9,900.00</u>
623.1102	Vehicle Detector Loop	1	Each	\$ <u>1,320.00</u>	\$ <u>1,320.00</u>
623.1103	Microwave Vehicle Detector	1	Each	\$ <u>1,320.00</u>	\$ <u>1,320.00</u>
623.4561	Adjust Verizon (HTCO) Box	6	Each	\$ <u>1,320.00</u>	\$ <u>7,920.00</u>
623.4571	Adjust HECO Electrical Box	7	Each	\$ <u>1,430.00</u>	\$ <u>10,010.00</u>
623.4581	Adjust Verizon (HTCO) Electrical Manhole	1	Each	\$ <u>4,400.00</u>	\$ <u>4,400.00</u>
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,480.00</u>

CMAQ-0300(99)

9/1/04

P-10

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

Item No.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1017	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,452.00</u>
629.1022	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,874.00</u>
629.1030	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	170	LANE	\$ <u>510.00</u>	\$ <u>86,700.00</u>
629.1040	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	Each	\$ <u>220.00</u>	\$ <u>220.00</u>
629.2010	Pavement Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>220.00</u>
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$250,000.00
650.0100	Curb Ramps, Type A	33	Each	\$ <u>4,300.00</u>	\$ <u>141,900.00</u>
650.0102	Curb Ramps, Type B	27	Each	\$ <u>4,900.00</u>	\$ <u>132,300.00</u>
650.0103	Curb Ramps, Type B Modified	2	Each	\$ <u>6,700.00</u>	\$ <u>13,400.00</u>
650.0104	Curb Ramps, Type C	4	Each	\$ <u>3,600.00</u>	\$ <u>14,400.00</u>
650.0105	Curb Ramps, Type C Modified	4	Each	\$ <u>6,500.00</u>	\$ <u>26,000.00</u>
650.0106	Curb Ramps, Type D	7	Each	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>	\$ <u>29,400.00</u>

CMAQ-0300(99)

9/1/04

P-11

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

Item No.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
650.0107	Curb Ramps, Type D Modified	3	Each	\$ <u>4,700.00</u>	\$ <u>14,100.00</u>
650.0110	Curb Ramps, Type Combination	39	Each	\$ <u>5,600.00</u>	\$ <u>218,400.00</u>
650.0111	Curb Ramps, Type Combination Modified	1	Each	\$ <u>7,983.00</u>	\$ <u>7,983.00</u>
650.0112	Curb Ramps, Type E	1	Each	\$ <u>8,600.00</u>	\$ <u>8,600.00</u>
650.0200	Detectable Warning on Existing Curb Ramps	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$75,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>145,000.00</u>
a. Sum of All Items					\$ <u>2,260,526.00</u>
b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% X a)				*	\$ <u>.00</u>
c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a+b)				*	\$ <u>2,260,526.00</u>
* All bidders must fill in b and complete c.					
NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.					

CMAQ-0300(99)

9/1/04

P-12

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 – Subcontracts.

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 – Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass.

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS FOR FOREIGN STEEL

Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Domestic Materials.